**Mayor** Judah Zeigler

**Council Members** Maureen Davis Pasquale A. Fusco Louis Grandelis Christoph Hesterbrink Joanne Choi Terrell William Ziegler



**BOROUGH OF LEONIA** 

Borough of Leonia 312 Broad Ave Leonia, NJ 07605 201-592-5780 tlindsey@loenianj.gov

Trina Lindsey, RMC Borough Clerk

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** Unless otherwise scheduled, the 2023 meetings of the Board of Health of the Borough of Leonia will be held in the Borough of Leonia, 312 Broad Avenue, Leonia, NJ 07605. All meetings are scheduled to commence at 7:30 p.m. The purpose of these meetings is to discuss routine matters related to the Board of Health. Formal action may or may not be taken. Meeting materials are posted on the Borough website and can be found by clicking on the following link: <a href="https://www.leonianj.gov/borough-government/boards-committees/board-of-health">https://www.leonianj.gov/borough-government/boards-committees/board-of-health</a>. Members of the public can join all meetings from your computer, tablet or smartphone or dial in using your phone. The meetings through December 2023 are as follows:

- Wednesday, February 15, 2023
- Wednesday, March 15, 2023
- Wednesday, April 19, 2023
- Wednesday, May 17, 2023
- Wednesday, June 21, 2023
- Wednesday, September 20, 2023
- Wednesday, October 18, 2023
- Wednesday, December 20, 2023

Members of the public who attend will be able to give public comment during the relevant portions of the meetings through this virtual platform. Members of the public may also submit public comment by electronic mail to <u>MPetersNeu@LeoniaNJ.gov</u> or in written letter form addressed to Maryellen Peters-Neu, President of the Board of Health by 1 p.m. on the date of the meeting. When submitting your written comment, please reference that it is being submitted as public comment together with the meeting date at which you would like for it to be read.

Trina Lindsey, RMC Borough Clerk Borough of Leonia

## THIS IS A PUBLIC NOTICE, NOT A PAID LEGAL AD